FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	11-16-2	2004	Т	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-37 LegalStar TRADEMA		 1	3 ONLY	. 44846.0002
TM\$5/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼			▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent a	102881	596	hed original docu	uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10200		Idress of receiving	g party(ies):
STONEBRIDGE MARKETING, LLC				
		Name: <u>U.S.</u>	Digital Television	, Inc.
11-12-04		Internal Addre	ess:	
	ociation	Street Addres	ss: <u>12552 South</u>	125 West
·	ted Partnership	City: Draper	•	State: <u>UT</u> ZIP: 84020
☑ Corporation-State Arkansas		_		
Other		l control of the cont		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes No	1		
3. Nature of conveyance:		1		
☑ Assignment ☐ Mere	ger	1		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name			
☐ Other		If assignee is not	t domiciled in the Unit	ed States, a domestic
Execution Date: August 12, 2004		, ,	ust be a separate doc (s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N ument from ☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration number	·s(s):	1		
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s))	B. Trademark	/ Service Mark R	legistration No.(s)
*see attached				
list				
	Additional numbers	🛚 Yes 🔲	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence	1	of applications a	
Name: Shahpar Shahpar		T T . 1.5 (0T	0== 0	341
	•	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ \$115.00
Internal Address: <u>SNELL & WILMER LLF</u>		☑ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorize	ed to be charged t	o deposit account
Street Address: One Arizona Center	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Deposit accor	unt number:	
400 East Van Buren	į	19-2814		25 25 26 28
City: Phoenix State: AZ	ZIP: <u>85004</u>			75.00 75.00

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Shahpar Shahpar, Reg. No. 45,875

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0846

United States Trademark Applications

4.A. 78/166,261

78/166,276

78/166,272

78/166,263

1575647.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0847

On August 1, 2003, U.S. Digital Television, Inc., a Utah corporation, with a current business mail address of 12551 South 125 West Draper, Utah 84020 (the "Assignee"), acquired certain assets of the Assignor including any rights in connection with which Assignor had a bona fide intent to use the Marks;

Assignee now desires to confirm its ownership of the Marks, Applications, and Registrations, and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, effective as of August 1, 2003, the full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, Applications, and Registrations, including the goodwill embodied therein and the right to sue for infringements and past infringements thereof; and

Assignor hereby authorizes the Director – United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Assignment for the sole benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

represe	ntatives.	signment for the	ie solo soliolic	or rissignee, its successors, assigns, and legal
				Assignor:
				STONEBRIDGE MARKETING, LLC Joseph Huston, its MEMBER Date: 8-12-04
STATE	OF	Arkansas)	
County	of	Benton) ss:)	
said cou known acknow	inty, appe to me to ledged th	be the same per	uston, of STONE rson whose name aled and delivere	, 2004, before me, a notary public in and for BRIDGE MARKETING, LLC, who is personally is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he d the said instrument as his free and voluntary act
Barl Stat	oara J. Bei e of Arkan	expires: ARY SEAL" rsche, Notary Publisas, Benton Cour cpires Aug. 12, 20		tary Public Farbara J. Bosche

Page 4 of 4

U	nited States Traden	nark Applications/Registrations
U.S. Serial No. and Filing Date or Reg. No. and Reg. Date	Mark	For the Goods/Services
78/166,261 September 20, 2002	USD TV	Television hardware, computer hardware, computer software, and electronic apparatus for transmitting, receiving, viewing, storing, securing, converting, carrying, and processing digital electronic signals for subsequent display on a television set; set-top box, converters, monitors and controllers for facilitating the display of digital television signal
78/166,276 September 20, 2002	USD TV and Design	Television program distribution services, distribution of TV programs utilizing conditional access, television programming, subscription video-on-demand, video-on-demand, digital broadcasting and storage of digital TV programming, terrestrial TV broadcasting "over-the-air" using digital television broadcasting technology
78/166,272 September 20, 2002	USD TV and Design	Television hardware, computer hardware, computer software, and electronic apparatus for transmitting, receiving, viewing, storing, securing, converting, carrying, and processing digital electronic signals for subsequent display on a television set; set-top box, converters, monitors and controllers for facilitating the display of digital television signal
78/166,263 September 20, 2002	USD TV	Television program distribution services, distribution of TV programs utilizing conditional access, television programming, subscription video-on-demand, video-on-demand, digital broadcasting and storage of digital TV programming, terrestrial TV broadcasting "over-the-air" using digital television broadcasting technology
76/215,207 February 23, 2001	WOW TELEVISION	Consulting and design services for others in the field of wireless digital television, namely consulting with television broadcasters and local television stations in the designing of digital wireless transmission hardware and software and digital wireless reception hardware and software
76/431,926 July 18, 2002	MAKING DIGITAL TV A REALITY	Computer hardware, computer software, and electronic apparatus for transmitting, receiving, storing, securing, converting, carrying, and processing high-definition electronic signals for subsequent display on a television set; set-top boxes, converters, and controllers for facilitating the display of a high-definition television signal
76/431,925 July 18, 2002	MAKING DIGITAL TV A REALITY	Consulting and design services in the field of wireless broadcasting, namely, consulting with broadcasters in the design and implementation of hardware and software for transmitting, receiving, storing, securing, converting, carrying, and processing high-definition electronic signals for subsequent display on a television set; and aggregating and integrating audiovisual, interactive, and multicast content for subsequent display on a television set

Page 1 of 4

SHAHPAS\PHX\1521796.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0849

U	nited States Trade	mark Applications/Registrations
U.S. Serial No. and Filing Date or Reg.		
No. and Reg. Date	Mark	For the Goods/Services
76/348,640 December 13, 2001	WOW BOX	Computer hardware and software for sending, receiving, storing, securing and processing digital television signals and other electronic data, and for managing secure electronic events and transactions
76/333,195 November 1, 2001	WOW DIGITAL TV	Consulting and design services for others in the field of wireless digital television, namely, consulting with television broadcasters and local television stations in the designing of digital wireless transmission hardware and software and digital wireless reception hardware and software, and aggregating, enhancing and distributing digital wireless television content from local and national television broadcasters and other content providers
76/333,194 November 1, 2001	WOW DIGITAL TV	Computer hardware and software for use in digital wireless television transmission and digital wireless television reception, and for use in aggregating, enhancing and distributing digital wireless television content from local and national television broadcasters and other content providers
76/215,206	wow	Computer hardware and software use in transmitting
February 23, 2001	TELEVISION	receiving digital wireless television signals
76/215,205 February 23, 2001	WOW.TV	Consulting and design services for others in the field of wireless digital television, namely consulting with television broadcasters and local television stations in the designing of digital wireless transmission hardware and software and digital wireless reception hardware and software
76/215,204	wow.tv	Computer hardware and software use in transmitting and receiving digital wireless television signals
February 23, 2001	wow	Consulting and design services for others in the field of
76/026,941 April 17, 2000	INTERACTIVE NETWORK	wireless digital television, namely consulting with television broadcasters and local television stations in the drawing of digital wireless transmission hardware and software and digital wireless reception hardware and software
76/026,940	wow	Computer hardware and software used in digital wireless
April 17, 2000	INTERACTIVE NETWORK	television transmission and digital wireless television reception
76/026,853 April 17, 2000	WOW! TV	Consulting and design services for others in the field of wireless digital television, namely, consulting with television broadcasters and local television stations in the designing of digital wireless transmission hardware and software and digital wireless reception hardware and software
76/026,852 April 17, 2000	WOW! TV	Computer hardware and software used in digital wireless television transmission and digital wireless television reception

United States Trademark Applications/Registrations		
U.S. Serial No. and Filing Date or Reg. No. and Reg. Date	Mark	For the Goods/Services
76/026,851 April 17, 2000	WOW NETWORK	Consulting and design services for others in the field of wireless digital television, namely consulting with television broadcasters and local television stations in the designing of digital wireless transmission hardware and software and digital wireless reception hardware and software
76/026,850 April 17, 2000	WOW NETWORK	Computer hardware and software used in digital wireless television transmission and digital wireless television reception

hereinafter referred to as the "Marks", "Applications", and the "Registrations";

SHAHPAS\PHX\1521796.1

RECORDED: 11/12/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0851